
FILE NO. 090856 RESOLUTION NO.

1 [Approval of Amendment to the Owner Controlled Insurance Program for the
Laguna Honda Hospital Replacement Program]

2
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

12

13

15

17

18

20

21

22
23

24

25

Resolution authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute amendment to the

Owner Controlled Insurance Program for the Laguna Honda Hospital Replacement

Program from $9,915,928 to $15~279,662.

WHEREAS, The Director of Public Works has entered into an agreement dated June

30,2005 with Willis Insurance Services of California, Inc. for professional services to design,

market and administer the Guaranteed Owner-Controlled Program (OeIP) for the Laguna

Honda Hospital Replacement Proqrarn: and,

WHER~AS, Section 9,118(b) of the Charter requires that ail agreemen;;s inexcess of

ten million dollars or amendments to said agreements in excess of $500,000 he approved by

the Board of Supervisors; and,

WHEREAS, the Director intends to increase the four-year program to a six-yea,'

oroqram under cold agreemer.t to extend the policies for workers' compensation, qeneral

I:abiiity. l:1XCuSS liability, poitutlon liabllHy and builders' risk; and

WHEREAS, the DifPctor intends to increase the sum under saki agreement tc

$15,279,662; now, therefore, be it

RESOLV[:70, That the Board of Supervisors does hereby authorize the Director of

Public Works to enter into an amendment (0 the June 30, 2005 agreement with Willis

Insurance Services of California, resultinq in a contract amount not to exceed $1 C,279,662.

Supervisor Elsbernd
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1

6/24/2009
n:\construc\ttan\lag honda hosp\wiliis reso.doc



I
I

II
1 II APPROVED AS TO FORM:

2 I
3
4
5
6

7 RECOMMENDED BY:

8 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Supervisor Elsbernd
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 2

I~
6f24f2009

n:\construc\ttan\lag honda hosp\wlllis reso.doc
il
i:



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

City Hall
I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102·4689

File Number: 090856 Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute an amendment to the Owner
Controlled Insurance Program (OCIP) for the Laguna Honda Hospital Replacement Program from
$9,915,928 to $15,279,662.

July 28, 2009 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED
Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar,
Maxwell, Mirkarimi

File No. 090856 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on July 28, 2009 by the
Board of Supervisors of the City and County
of San Francisco.

___ ca.;...:..,' i_~1:....°.....:,0) _
Date Approved

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 10:30 AM on 7129109


